' y MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
THURSDAY, APRIL £5th, A, D. 1935, 10:00 RuSe

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, layor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler.
Wright.

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of:the Minutes of the
meeting of April‘18th, was dispensed with, and ordered approved.

--=MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS-=-~

On motion, duly secondecd and carried, the following -etitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.
I | L. F. Coggeshall, For aporoval of site for Drive-in Sta. 511 Cass Street.

| Firestone Tire Rubber Co., for permit to install gasoline bulk'tanks at Seguin Road & Frank Sts
Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Zlectriec Sign 1507 S. San lMareos Street,
Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 509 E, Houston Street.
Modern lleon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 224 Losoya Street.
Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1620 Nogalitos Street.
Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect ?osper Boards at Victoria & Peach Sts.
Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 8TH and Broadwéy.
Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect Roof Boards at Cor. Main & Romana.
Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect Hlectric Sign at 424 W. Houston Street.
Reieh Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 331 W. Commerce St.

Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 2505 S. Presa Street.

' Tdward Tengg Elec. Co0., for permit to erect Electric Sign 402 Soledad Street.

' f:"lommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call to-wit; Ayes, Juin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, lWright.

5,311 av orormance M7~ 789

‘Appropriating $75,000.00 out of 1934 General Fund to pay three (3) Notes Wos. 62, 63, & 64.
| BE IT ORDAINZD by tre Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

é%
{ The sum of $75,000.00 be and the same is hereby aunropriated out of 1934 General Fund,
”(Various Departments) to pay three (3) Notes Nos. 62 to 64 inclusive, of the 1934 General Fund
ueries, maturing on or before July 1, 1935, payable to the Alamo National Bank and the Frost

|
”atlonal Bank of San Antonio, Texas, as follows:

i
|
il
f
l
I
k
|

ALANO NATIONAL BANK ~ FROST NATIONAL BANK.
Note No. 62. . $25,000.00 ' hi Note No. 63 $25,000.00

3 Note Wo. 64 25,000.00

. : ngommiésioner’ Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and anproved
??b.g;. the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

|Ho. 318 AN ORDINANCE = 770
thwpropriating £17,051. 35 out of Police ¢ Firemen's Pension Fund to pay seventeen (17) etes Nos .

l16 o0 32 1nclusive.




»
| BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
i The gum of £17,000.00 be and the same is hereby aopropriated out of Po}ice & Firemen's

Pension Fund to pay seventeen (17) Notes Wos. 16 to 32 inclusive, of the Police & Firemen's

Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, as follows:

|

% Alamo National Bank. Frost National Bank.

l Note No. 16 $1,000.00 Note No. 17 $1,000.00
Note No. 18 1,000.00 : Note No. 19 1,000.00
Note No. 20 1,000.00 Note No. 21 1,000.00
Yote No. 22 1,000.00 Yote No. 23 1,000.00
Note No. 24 1,000.00 Note No. 25 1,000.00
Note No. 26 1,000.00 Yote No. 27 1,000.00.
Yote No. 28 1,000.00 Note No. 29 1,000.00
YWote No. 30 1,000.00 Note No. 31 1,000.00
Note No. 32 1,000.00 % 8,000.00

k4 ’ .

AND, the sum of $51.35 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's Pension
Fund to pay interest on the foregoing notes.

PASSED AVD APPROVED, on the 25th day of April 1935.
; C. Ks :Luj.no
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. liayor.
.City Clerk. :

Commic=sioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvedj

%y the following vote on roll call, to=-wit; Ayes, Juin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

i 1 AN ORDINANCE MM- 77/

Kppropriating money out of Various Funds for Payrolls.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby

appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds, for payrolls, period ehding April 20, 1935,

Market House Fuynd = - = = - = 1,000.00

Trench Fynd = = = = = = - = = 1,210,00

, Goll Coures Funld = ¢ = « = m» 1,800.00

! Police & Firemen's Pen. Fd. - 4,100.00

’ Recreation Fund = - = = - = = 1,000.00
! ’ 8 -

San Jose Bur. Pk. Oper Fd - - $00.00

$9,810.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

-

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Juin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright,
| .

Lo~1 ‘ AY ORDINANCE = 772

ppropriating $345.89 to pay Merchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $345.89 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay
Kerch&nts' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the City

uditor:
Recreation Fung = = = = = = =« = = $ 232.04
Golf Course Fund = - = = = = - - 99,858
San Jose Burial Park Operating Fund- 14.00
Total $ 345.89

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and anprovedj
by the following vote om roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Juin, Bushick, Rubliola, Steffler, Wright.
No«315 - AN ORDINANCE . 77 3
Refunding Beer Iicense Fee,

l BE IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The hereinafter named party be refunded the amount set opposite their name as refund of un-

1
Pension Fund Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1935, payable to the Alamo National Bank agd the




earned portion of becr license fee, all as more fully set out in their petition for refund whieh

bear the favorable recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxations; to—wit

Alamo Blue Ribbon Beer Company - = - = = $ 6. 25

|
1]

ianﬁ the sum of SIX DOLLARS AND TWENTY-FIVE CENTS ($6.25) be and the same is hereby appropriated
iout of the Ceneral Interest Fund for the purpose of making the above refund.

“ommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
4y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, “uin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
0316 e av orpInance MM~ 794

“efunding Taxes Pgid in Srror.

| BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The hereinafter named party be refunded the amount set opposite their name as refund of

|Taxes paid error, all as more fully set out in their petition for refund which bear the favorable

3 ;recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxation; to-wit:
= | 1
l _ B ARy Comiany, IR0 8 s vo= osom e e e e $ 293.36
_ % %and the sum of One Hundred and Sixty-Nine Dollars and Thirteen cents ($169.13) be, and the same
1 . M

qis hereby appropriated out of the Yeneral Back Tax Fund and the sum of Seventy Seven Dollars
fand thirty-three cents ($77.33) be, and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1932 General
™md and the sum of Forty Six Dollars and ninety eents ($46.90) be, and the same is hereby apprgp

;—riated ont of the 1933 Genpral Fund for the purpose of making the above refund.

|
|
i
1
I}
|
|
\
’
|
|
|
i
|
|
|

(Sehool Taxes = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = $131.99)

i
‘Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Mo 317 AN ORILNANCE - 775‘
Refunding Master Electricians' License Fee.
| BEcIT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, thaty,
l / 4 The hereinafter némed party be refunded the amount set 6pposite their name as refund of
fxaster Zlectricians' License Fee, all as more fully set out in their petition for refund which
!bears the favorable reccmmendation of the Commissioner of Taxation to-wit:

’ Nathan Alterman Electric Company = = = = = - = $29.19

snd the sum of Twenty ¥ine Dollars and nineteen cents (29.19) be, and the same is hereby approp- f

‘rlated out of the Ceneral Interest Fund for the purpose of making the above refund.
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvnd,ﬁ
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. '
70,318 e AT ORDINANGE — 794
| APPROPRIATING $75.00 TO PAY ROY CALFEROT DAMAGES ON ACCOUNT OF PERSONAL INJURIES.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIOVERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:- .

1. That the sum of $75.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1934 General

Fund- Judgments & Suits.Account, to pay Roy Calderon damages on account of personal injuries
l' | ! sustained about 7:00 P, M. on March 5, 1935, when mahhole cover in intersection of Buena Vista
and San Saba Strcets, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, fell on his left foos,
breakxing the same. §

2. On exeoution of release, approved by the City Attorney, the City Auditor is directed to

deliver City Warrant in the above amount to Roy Calderon.

”‘-“ A e




| . | Bexar County, Texas. Fiscal year 1932 - School $19.40, City $34.73 - total $54.13, therefore:

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 25 day of April, A. D. 1935.

CoKs Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was rea@ and passed and approved,

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Mo.?1¢ an orprvance MM-T797

Appropriating (30.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and 5

Repairs. =
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of #30.00 be and the same is hereby appfopriated'out of Excavation Trust Account

for refunds and Repairs, as per City Engineer's letter of April 24th, 1935, as follows:

Ao F- Seidel oo A I‘efund .y .. 9-00
Mathew H. Dentler " = - «15,00
City of San Antonio repairs - 6.00

Commic=sioner Byshiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvefl,

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright., =&
No.320 AV ORDINANCE —~ /98
REFUNDING TO W. . EWING COMPANY CERTAIN CITY TAXES PAID TWICE TO THE TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY

OF SAN ANTONIO.

WHEREAS, it appears that the W. K. Ewing Company has made payment of City and School Distr&ct

taxes in the amounts and on the property hereinafter set out, which said.taxes have been previo
paid, and that said W. XK. Ewing Company has duly made petition for refund of said taxes so paid
twice, said taxes being as follows, to-wit:

On Lot 14, 4in Bloek 17, City Block 6650, on Schley Avenue, in the City of San Antonio,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That the aforesaid City Taxes, in the sum of $34.73, be and the same is hereby appropriat

=

nsly

out of the 19322 General Fund to be refunded to said W. K. Ewing Company, and that the City Audiftor

be instructed to issue proper warrant therefor.
PASSED AND- APPROVED, this 26th day of April, A. D« 1930,

Co Ko Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissionar Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apprOvep,

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
AY ORIENANCE ~ 794
ACCEPTIVG THE PROFPERTY OF THE UNION STOCK YARDS SAN ANTONIO ON BRAZOS STREET FOR RECREATION.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONEZRS OF TFE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: '
1. That the City of San Antonio accepts the offer of the Union Stock Yards San Antonio,
as represented by letter of April 13, 1925, for recreational purposes.

2. The City acknowledges the premises have been examined by it and that the premises are

suitable and save for the purposes for which it ié leased and the City takes it as it is; énd
the City will indemnify the 'Union Stock Yards San Antonio for any liability that might be in-
ecurred by the Union Stock Yards San Antonio resulting from the use of the property by the City

5




for the purposes outlined.

B. The foregoing instrument in writing constitutes the entire consideration for the convey-

‘anoe of seld prOperty, there being no ather written nor any parol agraément‘with‘any officer ar
employee of the City, it being understood that the Charter of the City requires all contracts om'
the City to be in writing, and adopted by ordinance.

4, PASSED AND APPROVED this 2% dey of April, A. D. 1935,

i . ATTRST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

:ﬁayor Quin,,introdubed the follbwing ordinance, which was rezd the second time.
| ' . AN ORDINANCE

; deerning the practice of Obstetrics in the City of-San Antonio, Texas: providing for the examin
;-ation‘and 1icensing‘of Midwives, and prescribing a penalty for violation of same,.

”owmissioner Steffler, made the following recommendatlong, which was reacd and adopted by the

following vote 0n roll oall, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick Rubiola, Steffler, Wright,
W, Be Davis & Nicolas stefano, for permit to vavate N.C.Be 1067, Oakland larviag Aadition.Graﬁtqp.

F

Fommissiona ‘Wright made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the

ff0110wi e on roll gall, towwlit: Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

C. W, ¥

termaker, fer permit to install gas equipment 701 Austin St. Granted.
Sons of HermannofnTexas, For approval of a location for Drive-in Sta. Nacogdoches & Travis.Granﬁg
Wodefn Neon Sign‘Co.yﬂyom permit to erect Electric Sign Houston & Broadway. Granted.

&odern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect électric Sign Broadway & Sixth Sts. Granted.

Modern Neon Sign Co., for nermit to erect Electric Sign 1702 San Pedro Ave. Granted..

National Outioor Adv. Gorp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 208 N, Alung St Granted.

Tew Sign Shap, for permit to erect Electric Sign 802 Broadway. ;
‘ l | Texas Neon S‘ign Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 316 W, Coumerce St. Granted.
Texas Neon 3ign«Co.. for permlt to erect Electric Sign 653 E. Commerce S6, Granted,

Texas leon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1510 S. Laredo St. Granted.

Vollmer E1 ~fiQfCo;,'f0r permit to erect Electric Sign 331 S. Flores St. Granted.

Cn motion,\ﬁf,@ammissioner Wright, duly‘secondéd and carried, by unanimous vote of the Commiss:
ioners the'petition of Pierce Gas Corp, for permit to relocate gas equipment 910 N, New Braun-
fels Ave. Mot Granted. '

Commissioner BuShiék;{introduced the?following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve(ﬁ

“be the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubiola,‘sfeffler, Wright.

No.321 i M /7_ y O/ A ORDITANCE

4 : Anpropriating $1,550.00 out of Improvement District Jinking Funds to pay Interest CQupona.;'
l © R ORBAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Sen Antbnio, that, !
. The sum of $1,550.00 be and the same is hereby aspropriated, payable to Alamo3ﬁ§tiana1

Bank of‘San Antonio, Téxas, for matured interest coupons, out of the following Impr

riet Sinking Munds:

Slnking Fund - Improvement Dlstrict Noe 3 = = = $ 400,0
. B How 7 % v . H5 (06
‘ 450 00




Sinking Fund - Improvement District No. 9.- = - 625.00

$ 1,550.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passéd andkapprove&,
by the followins voté on roll call, to-wlt; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rnbiola,vsteffler; Wright.
No.222 | | ax orprmance MM - 8oz

Appropriating $354.85 out of Police & Firemeh's Pension Fund. ’

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $354.85 be and the same is hereby appropriated out o: Police & Firemen's Pensign

Fmnrd to pay Mrs., Iueille Snell Tor 5ack Pension Fund to March 31, 1934.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.’
Ino.723 - . AT ORDINANCE ~— G03
AN ORDINANCE AUTFORIZING INTER-DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET TRANSFER.
WHEREAS, an Ordinance passed and approved October 11, 1934, being Council Appropriation Nog
116, in the sum of $1,711,700.00, and, Ordinances passed and approved February 7, 1985, being
Council Annropriation Nos. 222 and 227, in the sum of $100,000.00, covering operating expenses
of the various Departments, out of the 1934 General Fund, for the Fiscal Yeaf beginning June 1,
19%4 and ending May 31, 1935, therefore, e
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of san Antonie, that,
The City Auditer, be and he 18 KBrely directed to cause the following entries to be made
on the records of the Auditing Department as follows:
Reducing Interest Department from $15,600;00 o $12,600.00
Increasing Inspector Weights and Measures Department
from 32,600,00 te = % » = = o - r = ¢ = &« & - =% 4,600.00
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 25th day of April, A. D. 1935.

g K, Quin.
Mayor.

ATIRST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk,

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED

T





